

2 June 2010 EMA/MB/354158/2010

Appointment as Accounting Officer of the European Medicines Agency

Management Board meeting 10 June 2010

Background note

Under Article 43 of the Agency's Financial Regulation the Management Board shall appoint an accounting officer.

Matters for consideration

Ms P. Samassa has been proposed for appointment on an ad interim basis by the Executive Director. The appointment is set out in the attached decision.



Appointment as Accounting Officer of the European Medicines Agency

Ms. P. Samassa, Temporary Agent, is appointed as Accounting Officer (ad interim) of the European Medicines Agency with the endorsement of the Management Board at its meeting on 10 June 2010.

This appointment in an ad interim capacity takes effect on 1 June 2010 until further notice.

A copy of this ad interim appointment will be placed on your Personal File.

Under this ad interim appointment I, Accounting Officer ad interim, P Samassa, declare that I understand and acknowledge that I shall apply the Financial Regulation of the Agency and in particular Chapter 2 Section 3, Chapter 3 section 3, and Title VII.

I, the undersigned, P. Samassa, (Accounting Officer ad interim) further declare that I will declare any personal interest that might compromise my independence from and my objectivity towards any other person, (Art 11a of the Staff Regulations) and that I have received and understood this ad interim appointment. Any false declaration may give rise to disciplinary measures.

| Signature of the ad interim Accounting Officer for acceptance | signature on filesignature |
|---|----------------------------|
| Signature of the Head of Administration | |
| or agreement | signature on file |
| Signature of the Executive Director For agreement | signature on file |
| | |
| Signature of the Chairperson of the Management Board For approval | signature on file |